Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

023 - Dale County Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

5/13/2024 3:00:38 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 06

General

$14,788,065.03
$620.00
$4,645,976.90
$111,987.97
$19,546,649.90

$10,136,732.88
$2,470,169.99
$1,553,809.29
$1,369,910.35
$1,039,544.11
$122,566.50
$3,000.00
$278,410.72
$16,974,143.84

$38,563.53
$419,827.36
($381,263.83)

$2,191,242.23
$17,594,034.16
$19,785,276.39

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$0.00
$2,258,173.67
$757,929.25
$27,995.24
$3,044,098.16

$1,704,373.36
$319,715.76
$98,895.55
$1,493,706.80
$100,675.52
$0.00

$0.00
$320,280.13
$4,037,647.12

$118,843.92
$31,024.42
$87,819.50

($905,729.46)
$1,657,904.18
$752,174.72

Debt Service

$0.00
$0.00
$6,357.62
$0.00
$6,357.62

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$461,675.00
$0.00
$461,675.00

$323,636.25
$0.00
$323,636.25

($131,681.13)
$2,921,879.74
$2,790,198.61

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$159,198.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$159,198.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$318,402.00
$0.00
$291,284.62
$44,900.00
$0.00
$654,586.62

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($495,388.62)
$1,622,983.99
$1,127,595.37

$0.00
$0.00
$484,582.56
$0.00
$484,582.56

$178,306.18
$405.15
$3,440.41
$8,655.53
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$136,576.46
$327,383.73

$10,251.79
$35,010.95
($24,759.16)

$132,439.67
$496,365.61
$628,805.28

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$14,947,263.03
$2,258,793.67
$5,894,846.33
$139,983.21
$23,240,886.24

$12,019,412.42
$2,790,290.90
$1,656,145.25
$3,190,674.68
$1,140,219.63
$413,851.12
$509,575.00
$735,267.31
$22,455,436.31

$491,295.49
$485,862.73
$5,432.76

$790,882.69
$24,293,167.68
$25,084,050.37
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