## **Exhibit F-II-A**

## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 06

023 - Dale County Schools	GOVERNMENTAL			FIDUCIARY		
	General	Special Revenue	<b>Debt Service</b>	<b>Capital Projects</b>	<b>Expendable Trust</b>	Total
Revenues						
State Sources	\$14,788,065.03	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$159,198.00	\$0.00	\$14,947,263.03
Federal Sources	\$620.00	\$2,258,173.67	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,258,793.67
Local Sources	\$4,645,976.90	\$757,929.25	\$6,357.62	\$0.00	\$484,582.56	\$5,894,846.33
Other Sources	\$111,987.97	\$27,995.24	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$139,983.21
Total Revenues:	\$19,546,649.90	\$3,044,098.16	\$6,357.62	\$159,198.00	\$484,582.56	\$23,240,886.24
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$10,136,732.88	\$1,704,373.36	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$178,306.18	\$12,019,412.42
Instructional Support Services	\$2,470,169.99	\$319,715.76	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$405.15	\$2,790,290.90
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$1,553,809.29	\$98,895.55	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,440.41	\$1,656,145.25
Auxiliary Services	\$1,369,910.35	\$1,493,706.80	\$0.00	\$318,402.00	\$8,655.53	\$3,190,674.68
General Administrative Services	\$1,039,544.11	\$100,675.52	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,140,219.63
Capital Outlay	\$122,566.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$291,284.62	\$0.00	\$413,851.12
Debt Service	\$3,000.00	\$0.00	\$461,675.00	\$44,900.00	\$0.00	\$509,575.00
Other Expenditures	\$278,410.72	\$320,280.13	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$136,576.46	\$735,267.31
Total Expenditures:	\$16,974,143.84	\$4,037,647.12	\$461,675.00	\$654,586.62	\$327,383.73	\$22,455,436.31
Other Fund Sources (Uses)						
Other Fund Sources:	\$38,563.53	\$118,843.92	\$323,636.25	\$0.00	\$10,251.79	\$491,295.49
Other Fund Uses:	\$419,827.36	\$31,024.42	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$35,010.95	\$485,862.73
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):	(\$381,263.83)	\$87,819.50	\$323,636.25	\$0.00	(\$24,759.16)	\$5,432.76
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:	\$2,191,242.23	(\$905,729.46)	(\$131,681.13)	(\$495,388.62)	\$132,439.67	\$790,882.69
Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:	\$17,594,034.16	\$1,657,904.18	\$2,921,879.74	\$1,622,983.99	\$496,365.61	\$24,293,167.68
Ending Fund Balance:	\$19,785,276.39	\$752,174.72	\$2,790,198.61	\$1,127,595.37	\$628,805.28	\$25,084,050.37

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.